LAKE CENTRAL SCHOOL CORPORATION SPECIAL BOARD MEETING / WORK SESSION

LAKE CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL **LGI ROOM - ENTER DOOR F**

8260 Wicker Avenue, St. John, Indiana 46373 Monday - August 6, 2021 // 6:00 pm

A meeting of the Board of School Trustees of the Lake Central School Corporation was held in the LGI Room, 8260 Wicker Avenue, St. John, IN on August 6, 2021. The meeting began at 6:00 pm.

Board Members Present

Nicole Kelly, Board Member Howard Marshall, Board Secretary Jennifer Medlen, Board Member Cindy Sues, Board President Janice Malchow, Board Vice-President

Board Members Not Present

Administration Present

Dr. Lawrence Veracco, Superintendent Terry Mucha, Director of Human Resources Bill Ledyard, Director of Facilities

Administration Not Present

Bill Ledyard, Director of Facilities Rick Moreno, Director of Computer Services Rob James, Director of business Services Sarah Castaneda, Director of Secondary Education Rebecca Gromala, Director of Student Services Yolanda Bracey, Director of Primary Education

SPECIAL SCHOOL BOARD MEETING MINUTES August 6, 2021

- I. Call to Order
 - The meeting was called to order and Pledge of Allegiance Led by Board President, Cindy Sues.
- Official School Board Business II.
 - Α. Mask mandate for all students and staff to start the 2021-22 school year

Recommendation to Vote on:

The Lake Central Back to School Plan will be amended to state that masks are now required for ALL students and staff in grades pre-K through 12, regardless of vaccination status, to start the school year. This will continue anytime Lake County's status is yellow, orange, or red per the Indiana State Department of Health Covid 19 dashboard. If the county drops to blue for a three week period, then masks will become optional.

- Jennifer Medlen moved to approve.
- Howard Marshall seconded the motion.

Roll Call:

Howard Marshall: Aye Nicole Kelly: Aye Jennifer Medlen: Aye Janice Malchow: Nay Cindy Sues: Aye

- III. Board of Education Comments
- IV. Adjournment
 - The meeting was adjourned at 6:20 p.m.

Minutes of the August 2, 2021 School Board Meeting were approved and adopted by the Board of School Trustees at the August 16, 2021 School Board Meeting.

	Cindy Sues, Board President
ATTEST:	
	Howard Marshall, Board Secretary